PUBLIC NOTICE

ST. LANDRY PARISH COUNCIL *COMMITTEE MEETINGS*

THE **ST. LANDRY PARISH COUNCIL** HEREBY GIVES **NOTICE** THAT IT WILL HOLD THE FOLLOWING COMMITTEE MEETINGS LISTED BELOW ON **WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 4, 2024**, STARTING AT 5:30**PM** LOCATED AT THE OLD CITY MARKET LOCATED AT 131 W. BELLEVUE STREET, OPELOUSAS, LOUISIANA.

TIME	MEETING
5:30 P.M.	SPECIAL MEETING
Immediately following Administrative/Finance Committee	Administrative/Finance Committee

These are important meetings and you are urged to attend.

BY ORDER OF THE ST. LANDRY PARISH COUNCIL /s/ Wayne Ardoin, Chairman

> Karen Barlow, <u>Assistant Council Clerk</u> <u>St. Landry Parish Council</u> <u>P.O. Drawer 100, Opelousas, LA 70570</u>

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact <u>Sherell Jordan or Karen Barlow</u> at <u>337-942-6863</u> describing the assistance that is necessary.

AGENDA ST. LANDRY PARISH COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING —WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 4, 2024—5:30 P.M. OLD CITY MARKET, 131 W. BELLEVUE ST. OPELOUSAS, LOUISIANA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PLEDGE AND INVOCATION (Chairman Wayne Ardoin)
- III. ROLL CALL
- IV. ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION:
 - 1. A Buy-Sale Contract between St. Parish Government and Opelousas Life Church
 - 2. A Buy-Sale Contract between St. Parish Government and Ken FaKouri

V. ADJOURN

 \mathbf{z}